

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.10569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	29.04.2025	<u>VN, J</u> Heard Sri K.S. Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioners, Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the GVMC and Sri Pathanjali, learned counsel appearing for the CBCNC Trust. Post this case on 05.05.2025 in the Motion List. The Respondent authority is instructed to list out the objections made against the Petitioners regarding the construction. <u>VN, J</u> IS	