

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.24707 and 10569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.01.2026	<u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.24707 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed respondent as party respondent in W.P.No.24707 of 2025. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A.No.2 of 2025 is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ KM, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.24707 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed respondent as party respondent in W.P.No.24707 of 2025. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ KM, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.10569 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead the	

		proposed respondent as party respondent in W.P.No.10569 of 2025. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A.No.2 of 2025 is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ KM, J <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025 in W.P.No.10569 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed respondent as party respondent in W.P.No.10569 of 2025. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A.No.3 of 2025 is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ KM, J <u>W.P.Nos.24707 and 10569 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondents. The petitioners are at liberty to proceed with further constructions pursuant to the building permission. However, the same shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition. _____ KM, J ANI	
--	--	---	--

