

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.24707 and 10569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.01.2026	<u>KM, J</u> On 06.01.2026, this Court granted interim order to the following effect: “The petitioners are at liberty to proceed with further constructions pursuant to the building permission. However, the same shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition.” After passing of the order and before it is uploaded, it has been noticed by the Court that the Judgment of the Division Bench in W.A.No.977 of 2024 dated 17.11.2025 between the same parties, on the same issue, was not brought to the notice of the Court. Therefore, the matter is listed today under the caption “for being mentioned”. In view of the foregoing, matter requires further hearing. The interim order dated 06.01.2026 is recalled. Post the matter on 30.01.2026, for further hearing. KM, J ANI	

