

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.24707 and 10569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in W.P.No.24707 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners/proposed respondent Nos.6 to 8, seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the application with liberty to avail remedies available under law. Permission accorded. Accordingly, the I.A., is dismissed as withdrawn. _____ KM, J <u>W.P.Nos.24707 and 10569 of 2025</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondents. Having regard to the Memo No.2815124/M2/2025, dated 11.05.2025, this Court deems it appropriate to implead The Director, Town & Counter Planning, Ground Floor, MGM Capital, behind Dr. NTR Vaidya Seva Trust, Mangalagiri, Guntur District as party respondent No.5 in W.P.No.10569 of 2025.	Cont....

		Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. List on 28.04.2026 under the caption “for orders”. KM, J ANI	
--	--	--	--

