

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NOS: 24707 & 10569 OF 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.04.2026	<u>KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026 in W.P.No.24707 of 2025</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. 2. The instant application filed seeking impleadment of the petitioner as respondent No.6. 3. The proposed implead applicant contends that several other individuals who were not recognized members of the petitioner's (implead) society have executed sham and fraudulent sale deeds in favour of 18 companies. It is further contended that the subject land belongs to the petitioner's society and that the subject lands were under the management of Trust's Association. Thus, stated that the petitioner is a proper and necessary party to the present writ petition. 4. Perused the record 5. The Trust Association of Convention of Baptist Churches of the Northern Circars (CBCNC) has already been impleaded as party respondent No.4 in the instant Writ Petition and very same Society (CBCNC) represented by a person namely Merugu Florence Mary sought impleadment vide	

